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Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 112 CC (10.6.2021)   Decision  
 

Examining Authority/ 
Hospital 

 

 

 
 

1200/ 
UP-596 / 
2021-
2022 

Faculty of Pharmacy 
Dwarikadheesh 
Mahavidhyalaya 
Kurawali Road Nanamau 
Mainpuri / PCI - 3496 

D.Pharm  
 

It was noted that - 
 

a)    D.Pharm course is approved  for 
conduct of 1st  year  for 2020-2021 
academic session for 60 admissions 
for D.Pharm course.        

b)   Teaching staff appointed is less than 
prescribed.  

 
Hence it was decided to instruct the 
institution to submit the compliance with 
regard to appointment of teaching staff 
for consideration of approval of 2021-
2022 academic session. The said 
compliance be submitted within 3 days of 
receipt of communication.  
 
 
 
 

D.Pharm 
 
The Secretary Uttar 
Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru 
Govind Singh Marg 
Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 

 

1201/ 
UP-597 / 
2021-
2022 

SRC Nursing and 
Paramedical Institute 
Village Rasoolpur, 
Magorra, Village 
Rasoolpur, Mathura, 
281001 / Pci - 3501 

D.Pharm 
 

 Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 
 

 

D.Pharm 
 
The Secretary Uttar 
Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru 
Govind Singh Marg 
Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 

 
1202 and 
1319 
 
 
/ UP-602 
/ 2021-
2022 

Global Institute  
Bisalpur Road, Village 
Purnapur Post Balipur, 
Bareilly, 243123/ Pci - 
3466 

B.Pharm 
 

a) It was noted that approval for 
2020-2021 academic session for 
conduct of 1st year B.Pharm 
course for 60 admissions was 
granted on the basis of affidavit 
submitted by an institution that it 
will submit the NOC of the State 
Government and consent of 
affiliation of the Examining 
Authority before making 
admission for 2020-2021 
academic session.  While 
submitting the online application 
for 2021-2022, institution has 
failed to submit the said statutory 
documents.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


