Item.No.	Institute Name/ ID	112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority/
			Hospital

1200/ UP-596 / 2021- 2022	Faculty of Pharmacy Dwarikadheesh Mahavidhyalaya Kurawali Road Nanamau Mainpuri / PCI - 3496	D.Pharm  It was noted that -  a) D.Pharm course is approved for conduct of 1st year for 2020-2021 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.  b) Teaching staff appointed is less than prescribed.  Hence it was decided to instruct the institution to submit the compliance with regard to appointment of teaching staff for consideration of approval of 2021-2022 academic session. The said compliance be submitted within 3 days of receipt of communication.	D.Pharm  The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
1201/ UP-597 / 2021- 2022	SRC Nursing and Paramedical Institute Village Rasoolpur, Magorra, Village Rasoolpur, Mathura, 281001 / Pci - 3501	D.Pharm  Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	D.Pharm  The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
1202 and 1319 / UP-602 / 2021- 2022	Global Institute Bisalpur Road, Village Purnapur Post Balipur, Bareilly, 243123/ Pci - 3466	a) It was noted that approval for 2020-2021 academic session for conduct of 1 <sup>st</sup> year B.Pharm course for 60 admissions was granted on the basis of affidavit submitted by an institution that it will submit the NOC of the State Government and consent of affiliation of the Examining Authority before making admission for 2020-2021 academic session. While submitting the online application for 2021-2022, institution has failed to submit the said statutory documents.	